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University of South Carolina
University Technology Services
Columbia SC 29208

Results of Course Evaluations ECON224-005-SPRING-2023 

Dear Instructor Babaei Balderlou,

This email contains evaluation results for ECON224-005-SPRING-2023 - Spring 2023:

12 students are enrolled for this course. Participation 66.67%

The global indicators are listed first, followed by the individual average values, consisting of the following
scales:
- OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE
- INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE
- LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT
- COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND ASSIGNMENTS
- OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS
 

In the second part of the analysis the average values of all individual questions are listed. 
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Saharnaz Babaei Balderlou
 

ECON224-005-SPRING-2023 (ECON224-005-SPRING-2023)
No. of responses = 8
No. of enrolled = 12
% returned = 66.67

Overall indicatorsOverall indicators

Global Index av.=4.51
dev.=0.97

+-
1 2 3 4 5

1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

+-
1 2 3 4 5

2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE av.=4.47
dev.=1.08

+-
1 2 3 4 5

3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT av.=4.56
dev.=0.79

+-
1 2 3 4 5

4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND
ASSIGNMENTS

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

+-
1 2 3 4 5

6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN
COMMENTS

av.=4.66
dev.=0.75

+-
1 2 3 4 5

Survey ResultsSurvey Results

Legend
Question text Right poleLeft pole n=No. of responses

av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
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Relative Frequencies of answers Std. Dev. Mean

Scale Histogram

1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE

1. The instructor clearly stated the learning
outcomes of the course.

1.1)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5

2.The content of the course was consistent with the
course learning outcomes.

1.2)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5

2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE

3. The instructor clearly stated the methodology by
which your final grade would be determined.

2.1)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5
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4. Instructor clearly explained any special
requirement of the attendance which differ from the
attendance policy of the University.

2.2)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.13
dev.=1.46

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

62.5%

5

5. The instructor graded and returned the student's
written work (e.g.,examinations and papers) in a
timely manner.

2.3)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5

6. The instructor met the class regularly and at the
scheduled times.

2.4)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5

7. The instructor scheduled a reasonable number of
office hours per week.

2.5)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.25
dev.=1.49

12.5%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

75%

5

8. Please indicate your satisfaction with the
availability of the instructor outside the classroom by
choosing from the scale below (In selecting your
rating, consider the instructor's availability via
established office hours, appointments, and other
opportunities for face-to-face interaction as well as
via telephone, e-mail, fax and other means.

2.6)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=3.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

12.5%

2

12.5%

3

75%

4

9. If Web sites, Blackboard or other Internet
resources were a part of this course, to what extent
did they enhance or detract from your learning
experience in this course.

2.7)
Greatly
Enhanced

Greatly
Detracted

n=8
av.=4.5
dev.=1.07

0%

1

12.5%

2

0%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

10. The instructor was consistently well prepared for
class.

2.8)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

11. The instructor was very knowledgeable about the
material covered in the course.

2.9)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

12. The instructor's teaching style was effective in
stimulating learning.

2.10)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.38
dev.=0.92

0%

1

0%

2

25%

3

12.5%

4

62.5%

5

13. I would recommend this instructor to other
students.

2.11)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

14. The instructor displayed willingness to provide
me with help and guidance.

2.12)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5
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15. The instructor provided helpful feedback to me
on my work.

2.13)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

16. Overall, I learned a great deal from this course.3.1)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

17. The course challenged me to think analytically.3.2)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

18. This course provided knowledge that will be
useful to me later in my career.

3.3)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

19. The course required me to utilize and develop
written and/or oral communication skills.

3.4)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.38
dev.=0.92

0%

1

0%

2

25%

3

12.5%

4

62.5%

5

4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND ASSIGNMENTS4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND ASSIGNMENTS

20. The textbook and other course material
contributed to my learning.

4.1)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.5
dev.=0.76

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

25%

4

62.5%

5

21. Examinations and assignments were consistent
with the course material and class sessions.

4.2)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

22. Examinations and assignments were challenging
and intellectually stimulating.

4.3)
Strongly AgreeStrongly Disagree n=8

av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

5. STUDENT INFORMATION5. STUDENT INFORMATION

23. What grade do you expect in this course?5.1)

n=8
av.=1.25
dev.=0.71

A 87.5%

B 0%

C 12.5%

D 0%

F 0%

24. Was this course required?5.2)

n=8
av.=1
dev.=0

Yes 100%

No 0%



Saharnaz Babaei Balderlou, ECON224-005-SPRING-2023

05/11/2023 Class Climate Evaluation Page 5

25. Was this course part of your major?5.3)

n=8
av.=1.5
dev.=0.53

Yes 50%

No 50%

26. What is your class level?5.4)

n=8
av.=2.5
dev.=0.93

Freshman 12.5%

Sophmore 37.5%

Junior 37.5%

Senior 12.5%

Master 0%

PHD 0%

27. Given the class size, course objectives and materials covered, could the instructor have improved on this class?5.5)

n=8
av.=1.75
dev.=0.71

Yes 37.5%

No 50%

Not Applicable 12.5%

6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS

28. How satisfied were you with the opportunities to
interact with other students in this course? 

6.1)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5

29. How satisfied were you with the opportunities to
interact with the professor in this course? 

6.2)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

30. How satisfied were you with the promptness of
the feedback that you received in the course?

6.3)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

31. How satisfied were you with the technology
support required in this course? 

6.4)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.71

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

0%

4

87.5%

5

32. How satisfied were you with the opportunities to
access library resources and library support services
for this course? 

6.5)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.5
dev.=0.93

0%

1

0%

2

25%

3

0%

4

75%

5

33. How satisfied were you with the way the course
delivery technology functioned in the course?

6.6)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5
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34. How satisfied were you with how the instructor
utilized the delivery technology in the course?

6.7)
Very
Satisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

n=8
av.=4.63
dev.=0.74

0%

1

0%

2

12.5%

3

12.5%

4

75%

5
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Profile
Subunit: Moore School of Business
Name of the instructor: Saharnaz Babaei Balderlou
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

ECON224-005-SPRING-2023

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE

1.1) 1. The instructor clearly stated the learning
outcomes of the course.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

1.2) 2.The content of the course was consistent
with the course learning outcomes.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE

2.1) 3. The instructor clearly stated the
methodology by which your final grade would
be determined.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

2.2) 4. Instructor clearly explained any special
requirement of the attendance which differ from
the attendance policy of the University.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.13 md=5.00 dev.=1.46

2.3) 5. The instructor graded and returned the
student's written work (e.g.,examinations and
papers) in a timely manner.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

2.4) 6. The instructor met the class regularly and at
the scheduled times.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

2.5) 7. The instructor scheduled a reasonable
number of office hours per week.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.25 md=5.00 dev.=1.49

2.6) 8. Please indicate your satisfaction with the
availability of the instructor outside the
classroom by choosing from the scale below

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=3.63 md=4.00 dev.=0.74

2.7) 9. If Web sites, Blackboard or other Internet
resources were a part of this course, to what
extent did they enhance or detract from your

Greatly
Detracted

Greatly
Enhanced n=8 av.=4.50 md=5.00 dev.=1.07

2.8) 10. The instructor was consistently well
prepared for class.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

2.9) 11. The instructor was very knowledgeable
about the material covered in the course.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

2.10) 12. The instructor's teaching style was effective
in stimulating learning.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.92

2.11) 13. I would recommend this instructor to other
students.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

2.12) 14. The instructor displayed willingness to
provide me with help and guidance.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

2.13) 15. The instructor provided helpful feedback to
me on my work.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

3.1) 16. Overall, I learned a great deal from this
course.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

3.2) 17. The course challenged me to think
analytically.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74
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3.3) 18. This course provided knowledge that will be
useful to me later in my career.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

3.4) 19. The course required me to utilize and
develop written and/or oral communication
skills.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.92

4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND ASSIGNMENTS4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND ASSIGNMENTS

4.1) 20. The textbook and other course material
contributed to my learning.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.50 md=5.00 dev.=0.76

4.2) 21. Examinations and assignments were
consistent with the course material and class
sessions.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

4.3) 22. Examinations and assignments were
challenging and intellectually stimulating.

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly Agree
n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS

6.1) 28. How satisfied were you with the
opportunities to interact with other students in
this course? 

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

6.2) 29. How satisfied were you with the
opportunities to interact with the professor in
this course? 

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

6.3) 30. How satisfied were you with the
promptness of the feedback that you received
in the course?

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

6.4) 31. How satisfied were you with the technology
support required in this course? 

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.75 md=5.00 dev.=0.71

6.5) 32. How satisfied were you with the
opportunities to access library resources and
library support services for this course? 

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.50 md=5.00 dev.=0.93

6.6) 33. How satisfied were you with the way the
course delivery technology functioned in the
course?

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74

6.7) 34. How satisfied were you with how the
instructor utilized the delivery technology in the
course?

Very
Dissatisfied

Very
Satisfied n=8 av.=4.63 md=5.00 dev.=0.74
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Profile Line for Indicators
Subunit: Moore School of Business
Name of the instructor: Saharnaz Babaei Balderlou
Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

ECON224-005-SPRING-2023

1. OBJECTIVES OF THE COURSE - +
av.=4.25 dev.=1.49

2. INSTRUCTOR PERFORMANCE - +
av.=4.47 dev.=1.08

3. LEARNING AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT - +
av.=4.56 dev.=0.79

4. COURSE MATERIAL, EXAMINATIONS, AND
ASSIGNMENTS

- +
av.=4.63 dev.=0.74

6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN
COMMENTS

- +
av.=4.66 dev.=0.75
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Comments ReportComments Report

5. STUDENT INFORMATION5. STUDENT INFORMATION

27a. Please comment why or why not:5.6)

Give more homework and encourage more class participation

The instructor did good for the small class size that we had because it was an 8:30.

6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS6. OTHER QUESTIONS AND WRITTEN COMMENTS

36. What are the strengths of the instructor?6.8)

Great speaker and assist us to understand a topic better if we have questions.

Knowledgeable on subject, interactive, quick in giving feedback, helpful

She will find a answer to any question she can not answer

Very good at understanding the students, provides good explanations and examples, etc.

37. What are the weaknesses of the instructor?6.9)

Needs to present more in-depth subject matter

None.

Nothing she's good

Sometimes is hard to understand what she is saying

38. What are the strengths of this course?6.10)

Broad course giving a good overview of both macro and micro economics

The class size as it could be more open to questions if students had them. Which made the class easier to understand.

The strengths of this course is that it gives you a sneak peek of how economics runs this world

39. What are the weaknesses of this course?6.11)

N/A

Need to be harder and require more intuition

None from what I can see.

40. What issues, if any, were caused by the delivery technology in the course?6.12)

N/A

None

None.

41. What strengths and weaknesses were there with regard to how the instructor utilized the delivery technology in the course?6.13)

I liked the use of slides in the class it allowed for me to go along with the subject and have a visual understanding.

N/A

None


